## TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN

## Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM WING)

Islamabad, the 9th December, 2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

No.F.1(15)-HR-IV/2019:- The Prime Minister has been pleased to appoint Dr. Mohammad Ishfaq, as Director (MTFF) (MP-III Scale), in Finance Division on contract basis, for a period of three (03) years, under standard terms and conditions.

(Sajid Hussain) Section Officer (HR-IV) Ph: 9209930

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, <u>Islamabad.</u>

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the President, President's Secretariat (Public), Islamabad.
- 2. The Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- 3. The Secretary, Cabinet Division, Islamabad.
- 4. The Secretary, Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 5. The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 6. The Principal Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
- 7 Web Master, Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 8. The officer concerned.

Section Officer (HR-IV)